Deutsche Meisterschaft im einarmigen Gewichtwurf
am 27. April 2014 in Mutterstadt

mSC (3,0 kg)

1.  Hurych Kai 2003 KSV Firth 14,10
mSA (3,0 kg)

1. Dorr Wesley 1999 TSG HaRloch 35,15
mJB (5,0 kg)

1. Dorr Sidney 1997 TSG Hallloch 18,94
mJA (7,5 kg)

1. Loew Ruben 1996 TuS Weilmunster 23,40
2. Schlenker Luca 1995 TV Villingen 19,69
3. Bernecker Markus 1996 TV Villingen 19,33
4. Klostermeier Michael 1996 TV Villingen 18,06
5. Melder Julian 1996 TSV Iggelheim 17,91
6. Feick Stefan 1995 TSV Iggelheim 16,90
7. Gaab Daniel 1995 TSV Iggelheim 16,73
8. Beitz Moritz 1996 TV Villingen 12,46
1. TV Villingen Bernecker-Klostermeier-Schlenker 57,08
2. TSV lIggelheim Melder-Feick-Gaab 51,54
MHK (7,5 kg)

1. Karch Holger 1979 TSG Mutterstadt 29,85
2.  Wolf Sven 1980 SV Niederbuhl 27,47
3.  Kuhn Harry 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 24,72
4. Moller Dirk 1967 TV GrolRsachsenheim 24,55
5. Loew Ruben 1996 TuS Weilmunster 23,40
6. Blum Benjamin 1984 TusS Hdllstein 22,85
7. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 21,38
8. Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 21,14
9. Tegtmeyer Jan 1970 KSV Firth 21,14
10. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 20,87
11. Mdaller Alexander 1993 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 20,01
12. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 19,82
13. Schlenker Luca 1995 TV Villingen 19,69
14. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 19,63
15. Hirt Tim 1991 TV Villingen 19,36
16. Bernecker Markus 1996 TV Villingen 19,33
17. Rack Wolfgang 1960 TV Villingen 19,14
18. Bauer Reinhard 1959 TV Gengenbach 19,10
19. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 19,00
20. Hahner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 18,50
21. Wolf Jirgen 1953 SV Niederbuhl 18,28
22. Baum Richard 1995 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 18,19
23. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 18,14
24. Klostermeier Michael 1996 TV Villingen 18,06
25. Melder Julian 1996 TSV lggelheim 17,91
26. Gerstner Marco 1986 SV Niederbihl 17,38
27. Hurych Uwe 1964 KSV Furth 17,32
28. Feick Stefan 1995 TSV Iggelheim 16,90
29. Gaab Daniel 1995 TSV Iggelheim 16,73

30. Heinzelmann Jan 1994 TV Villingen 16,04

33333333

3 3

33333333333333333333333333333S3



31. Heinrich Gert

32. Rhaue Reinhard
33. Zimmermann Helmut
34. Beitz Moritz
35. Giesler Harry

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1

2. SV Niederbihl

3. TV Villingen 1

4, TSG Mutterstadt 2

5. TV Villingen 3

6. TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
7. TSV lggelheim

8. TV Villingen 2

M 20 (7,5 kg)

1. Heinrich Tim

2. Muller Alexander
3. Hirt Tim

4., Baum Richard
5. Gerstner Marco

6. Heinzelmann Jan

aK Wolf Sven

akK Wolf Jirgen
aK Hahner Andreas
1. SV Niederbiihl

2. TV Villingen

3. TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
M 30 (7,5 kg)

1. Wolf Sven

2.  Blum Benjamin
M 35 (7,5 kg)

1. Karch Holger
aK Kuhn Harry
aK Galuschka Michael
1. TSG Mutterstadt

M 40 (7,5 kg)

1. Galuschka Michael
2. Tegtmeyer Jan

aK Zachrau Gerhard
aK Azzola Richardo
1. TSG Mutterstadt

M 45 (7,5 kg)

1.

Moller Dirk

1960
1952
1955
1996
1960

1989
1993
1991
1995
1986
1994
1980
1953
1960

1980
1984

1979
1956
1971

1971
1970
1949
1961

1967

TV Villingen
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TV Villingen
TV Villingen

Karch-Kuhn-Galuschka
Gerstner-Wolf, S.-Wolf, J.
Heinrich, T.-Hirt-Rack
Zachrau-Azzola-Tretter

Schlenker-Bernecker-Klostermeier

Mdiller-Hahner-Baum
Melder-Feick-Gaab

Heinzelmann-Heinrich, G.-Giesler

TV Villingen

TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
TV Villingen

TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
SV Niederbhl

TV Villingen

SV Niederbhl

SV Niederbuihl

TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler

Gerstner-Wolf, S.-Wolf, J.

Heinrich, T.-Hirt-Heinzelmann

Mduller-Baum-Hahner

SV Niederbiihl
TuS Hollstein

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Karch-Kuhn-Galuschka

TSG Mutterstadt
KSV Firth

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Galuschka-Azzola-Zachrau

TV GrofRsachsenheim

15,36
14,88
14,81
12,46
10,88

75,71
62,99
59,88
58,83
57,08
56,70
51,54
42,28

21,38
20,01
19,36
18,19
17,38
16,04
27,33
18,28
17,84

62,99
56,78
56,04

27,47
22,85

29,85
24,56
20,54

74,95

21,14
21,14
20,87
19,74

61,75

24,55
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M 50 (7,5 kg)
Azzola
Rack

Schabinger

Hurych
Heinrich

. Giesler

aK Tretter

aK Rhaue

1.
2
3.
4. Hahner
5
6
7

1. TSG Mutterstadt
2. TV Villingen

M 55 (7,5 kg)
1. Kuhn

2. Weber
3. Bauer
M 60 (5,0 kg)
1. Weber
2.  Mandt
3.  Tretter
4, Wolf

5. Rhaue
aK Pleyer

1. TSG Mutterstadt

M 65 (5,0 kg)
Gehrmann
Zachrau
Knie
Knecht
Buttler
Lange
Heinzel
Lauinger

©NOO O LDNE

Richardo
Wolfgang
Hans-Peter
Andreas
Uwe

Gert

Harry
Bernhard
Reinhard

Harry
Heinz
Reinhard

Horst
Willi
Bernhard
Jiurgen
Reinhard
Dietmar

Werner
Gerhard
Holger
Karl-Josef
Kurt

Torsten

Hans Joachim
Heinrich

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1

M 70 (3,0 kg)

1. Oppermann
Zimmermann

2.
3.  Erdmann
4.  Pleyer

1. TSG Mutterstadt

M 75 (3,0 kg)

Harald
Helmut
Manfred
Dietmar

1961
1960
1962
1960
1964
1960
1960
1954
1952

1956
1956
1959

1952
1954
1954
1953
1952
1942

1947
1949
1948
1949
1946
1945
1942
1946

1942
1944
1943
1942

TSG Mutterstadt

TV Villingen

SpVgg Weiskirchen

TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
KSV Firth

TV Villingen

TV Villingen

TSG Mutterstadt

TSG Mutterstadt

Azzola-Rhaue-Tretter
Heinrich, G.-Rack-Giesler

TSG Mutterstadt
TuS Roland Brey
TV Gengenbach

TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler
Pulheimer SC

TSG Mutterstadt

SV Niederbhl

TSG Mutterstadt

TSG Mutterstadt

Tretter-Rhaue-Pleyer

TuS Hollstein

TSG Mutterstadt
LAV Bokel

TuS Roland Brey
TSG HaRloch

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
Germania Karlsruhe

Zachrau-Lange-Heinzel

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Balingen

TSG Mutterstadt

Oppermann-Zimmermann-Pleyer

19,82
19,14
19,00
18,50
17,32
15,36
10,88
18,14
14,88

52,84
45,38

24,72
19,63
19,10

25,73
25,53
24,03
23,47
18,49
12,55

55,07

28,52
27,95
23,10
21,58
21,16
20,71
14,33
12,56

62,99

31,95
28,92
21,11
16,60

77,47
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1. Pfeifer Lothar

2.  Wolf Dieter

3. Bolz Bernhard
4. Herbsrith Rudi

M 80 (3,0 kg)

1. Dr. Zuber Ernst

2. Dr. Kenntner Georg

3.  Joos Heinz
wSB (3,0 kg)

1. Loéchner Elena
wSA (3,0 kg)

1. Borutta Samantha
2. Frugah Lisa

wJA (3,00 kg)

1. Braun Monika
2. Lorz Franziska
3. Pontzen Nadja
1. TSG HaRloch

WHK (5,0 kg)

1. Haubrich Marina
2.  Wrzesniok Kornelia
3.  Oppermann Katrin
4. Borutta Anette
5. Fuchs Sigrid

6. Miller Ishild

7. Vater Elke

8. Bohm Gertrud
1. TSG Mutterstadt 1

2. TSG Mutterstadt 2

W 20 (5,0 kg)

1. Haubrich Marina
W 45 (5,0 kg)

1. Wrzesniok Kornelia
2. Borutta Anette
aK Oppermann Katrin
aK Fuchs Sigrid

1. TSG Mutterstadt

W 55 (3,0 kg)

1938
1937
1936
1937

1931
1932
1932

2001

2000
2000

1996
1995
1995

1986
1966
1956
1969
1952
1940
1959
1949

1986

1966
1969
1956
1952

TV Heppenheim

LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen

TV Liedolsheim
SV Niederbiihl

TSG Mutterstadt
Germania Karlsruhe
SV Niederbiihl

TSV Iggelheim

TSG Mutterstadt
TSV Iggelheim

TSG HaRloch
TSG Hafdloch
TSG HaBloch

Braun-Lorz-Pontzen

TuS Roland Brey
SpVgg Weiskirchen
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Oppermann-Borutta-Fuchs
Miller-Vater-Bohm

TuS Roland Brey

SpVgg Weiskirchen
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Borutta-Oppermann-Fuchs

27,94
26,46
23,76
14,08

20,55
17,59
16,82

19,61

24,53
20,44

25,90
18,01
17,55

61,46

22,00
16,70
15,77
15,29
12,76
11,58
11,07
10,15

43,82
32,80

22,00

16,70
15,29
23,54
14,49

53,32
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1. Oppermann

2. Vater

aK Fuchs

1. TSG Mutterstadt
W 60 (3,0 kg)

1. Fuchs

W 65 (3,0 kg)

1. von Ow

2. Bohm

3. Stein

aK Mdller

1. TSG Mutterstadt
W 70 (3,0 kg)

1. Miller

Katrin
Elke
Sigrid

Sigrid

Evi
Gertrud
Hedwig
Ishild

Ishild

1956
1959
1952

1952

1947
1949
1946
1940

1940

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Oppermann-Vater-Fuchs

TSG Mutterstadt

TuS Hollstein

TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt
TSG Mutterstadt

Bohm-Stein-Muller

TSG Mutterstadt

23,54
18,88
14,49

56,91

18,10

20,82
14,49
11,28
14,16

39,93

15,56
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